
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3682
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2006
SOURASHTRA CHANNEL
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start a channel in Sourashtra Language and to relay programmes in the said language on DD and AIR in various stations;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) the time by which the new channels is likely to be started.

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. DASMUNSI)

(a): Prasar Bharati have informed that there is no such proposal under consideration in Doordarshan.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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